Horses For Breeding
Japan
United Kingdom
Mexico
Ireland
Canada
Venezuela
Australia
France
Korea; Republic of

New Zealand (exc. Cook; Niue; & Tokelau)

Colombia

Argentina

Germany

Peru

Hong Kong

Other Countries
Total

Other Horses/Asses/Mules
Canada
United Kingdom
Ireland
France
Japan
Mexico
Sweden
Netherlands
Germany
Hong Kong
Korea; Republic of
Italy
Australia
Turkey
United Arab Emirates
Other Countries
Total

Sheep; Lambs & Goats
Mexico
Other Countries

Total
Swine
Mexico
Korea; Republic of
Japan
Canada
Chile
Other Countries
Total

Other Livestock
Canada
Japan
Mexico
Netherlands
Australia
Korea; Republic of
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Spain
Indonesia
China; Peoples Republic of
Brazil
Singapore
Costa Rica
Other Countries
Total

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

01/97--12/97
EXPORT
QUANTITY

4,002
1,100
375
273
208
204
156
113
85
70
62
60
56
44
29
409
7,246

23,355
12,969
4,599
4,223
1,110
970
576
552
379
295
165

99

53

46

35
1,695
51,121

1,457,144
16,719
1,473,863

38,769
4,086
3,199
2,817
1,732

42,813

54,647

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

TABLE 17. U.S. EXPORTS OF LIVE ANIMALS, OTHER THAN CATTLE

01/97--03/97 01/98--03/98

EXPORT  EXPORT  EXPORT

QUANTITY  QUANTITY  QUANTITY
DESIGNATION IN NUMBERS

165 403 123

81 23 -

88 35 3

21 15 1

40 37 4

43 150 17

47 13 10

12 4 -

19 19 15

2 27 24

20 25 20

7 22 10

10 19 -

1 - -

109 150 45

665 942 272
DESIGNATION IN NUMBERS

5,436 5,599 2,023

88 197 6

13 61 7

292 676 -

206 102 2

178 180 42

- 87 -

17 95 30

86 58 19

6 - -

5 - -

7 - -

- 5 5

8 14 -

220 126 55

6,562 7,200 2,189
DESIGNATION IN NUMBERS

199,748 398,365 67,205

3,878 3,619 1,786

203,626 401,984 68,991
DESIGNATION IN NUMBERS

7,723 27,261 5,865

271 - -

590 101 -

389 1,825 392

8,453 28,569 6,193

9,703 30,495 6,585

DESIGNATION IN MIXED UNITS

N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

EXPORT
VALUE

89,555
12,953
401
18,960
2,059
346
5,300
3,668
1,276
12,544
311
696
239
394
3,825
2,114
154,641

23,060
45,688
16,076
14,969
2,352
1,160
1,042
1,046
746
1,877
2,092
796
470
326
878
3,451
116,029

59,954
3,109
63,063

6,766
1,649
706
552
381
8,363
11,651

12,151
9,907
2,962

930
3,056
2,013
1,920
1,438

886

854

831

807

746

724

628
3,637

43,490

MAR 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--03/97 01/98--03/98

EXPORT EXPORT
VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

26,490 7,613

1,356 245
96 48
1,538 7,030
429 198
7 378
1,640 499
250 421
482 395
21 63
97 66
24 472
131 100
100 -
842 969
33,573 18,497

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

4,673 3,393
328 15,053
283 625
867 1,415
362 229
258 181

- 155

36 170

93 156
295 -

9 -

11 -

- 25

375 351
463 1,129
8,053 22,882

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

8,073 16,097
463 370
8,536 16,467

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

901 5,031
60 -
129 22
181 210
1111 5,451
1,481 5,683

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

1,852 2,979
2,163 1,612
957 251
271 65
1,860 160
852 291
599 475
243 385
232 91
109 115
801 -
219 165
405 -
212 65
628 3
658 813
12,061 7,470

MAR 1998
EXPORT
VALUE

3,610
4

5

12

46
434

28
60
44
432

225
4,900

1,105

1,624

2,757
160
2,917

900

120

1,086
1,206

899
512
104

20

74
148
110

37

41

47
26

222
2,240

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



